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RH&ES| 8 & & 5 & o % ro(% B|\EERE & B 5 # & ES
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
ERBE AR L
0 x5301 072 00 Lower Machine Ass'y 1 BAOO1001~BA0O01051
TER AR L
%5301 006 00 | Lower Machine Ass'y 1 BA001052~
Ja—3 va "‘){ﬁﬁﬂ
0-1 x5301 051 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Rubber) 1 BA001001~BA001051
so—-5 va-—fir
%5301 005 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Rubber) 1 BA001052~
so—-35 va—#sr
0-2 x 5301 007 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 1 BA001001~
T vE—F Ya-—
1 0653 728 UA | *Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 <~ BAO01001~BAO001051
JL Ja—5 Ya— X
0653 569 UA | *Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 T_]J BA001052~ * * x
TL Ju—-3 Ya-— 0O
0653 759 UA | *Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 — Xk K~
suo—5 va—fir
1-1 #0653 567 UA | xShoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 <« BA0O1001~ % % * Sh. No. 1 -2
Jo—3 va —’)‘ﬁﬁﬁ O
#0653 754 UA | *xShoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 = X Kk~ % X % Sh. No. 1 -2
sa—3 Ya—fi O
o #0653 775 UA | *xShoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 — * Kk~ Sh. No. 1 -2
o7— 7U—AL
2 4200 662 00 * Frame, Lower 1 <« BA001001~BA001051
o7— TJb—L X
4200 656 00 *Frame, Lower 1 :J_‘ BA001052~BA001371
o7— 7lU—L54 O
[ ] 4200 679 00 * Frame, Lower (For Rubber Shoe) 1 = BAOO1372~ * % *
07— 7U—L O
[ ) 4200 679 02 *Frame, Lower (For Rubber Shoe) 1 — * k k ~
oJ— T7l—L
] 2-11 /4200 679 01 * Frame, Lower (For Steel Shoe) 1 <« BAOO1372~ * * *
a7— JU—L O
[ ] A4200 679 03 * Frame, Lower (For Steel Shoe) 1 — * % X~
va— HA4K (f7)
2-2 4475 674 00 * * Guide, Shoe (R.H.) 2 BA001372~
Ya— H4 K (k)
2-3 4475 675 00 * * Guide, Shoe (L.H.) 2 BA001372~
H3— ()
3 4464 246 00 *Cover (R.H.) 1 BA001001~
SR
4 4006 119 02 * Washer, Flat 6 BA001001~
ESURAL b (LW, #E)
5 0520 100 20 * Bolt, Treatment (W, L.W) 6 BA001001~ M10 x 20 P=1.25
HyN— (%)
6 4464 247 00 *Cover (L.H.) 1 BA00O1001~
NEZATEL b
7 0462 100 25 * Bolt, Socket Head 32 BA001001~ M10 x 25
Ya— HAFN
8 4475 616 00 * Guide, Shoe 4 BA001001~
EITE— AL
9 #0757 617 UA | xMotor Ass'y Traction 2 <« BA001001~BA001191 {Sh. No. 5 -1
EITE— & 43T o
#0757 629 UA | xMotor Ass'y Traction 2 :.# BA001192~BA001311 [Sh. No. 5 - 1A
EITE—F L O
#0757 695 UA | *Motor Ass'y Traction 2 — BAO01312~ Sh. No. 5~ 1B
KS47 ZX7Tarvyh
10 4234 543 00 * Sprocket, Drive 2 BA001001~
TR S
11 0595 100 00 * Washer, Treatment 8 BA001001~ M10
BIEA )L b
12 0513 100 20 * Bolt, Treatment 8 BA001001~ M10 x 20
Ty FN—
13 4463 804 00 * Cover, Under 1 BA001001~
N O T E
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RHEE|l & = & 5 EY L £ OB B|EHRYE B H 5 # 1 E
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
HIEARIL b (LW A
14 0519 080 12 *Bolt Treatment (W, L.W) 4 <« BAOO1001~ % % % M8 x 12
BUEARIL b (LW x
0519 100 20 *Bolt Treatment (W, L.W) 4 e * K % ~ M10 x 20
o7— o-—SfHiL
15 #5300 853 00 *Roller Ass'y, Lower 6 BA001001~ Sh. No. 1 -5
EJLIREE S
16 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 12 BA001001~ M12
WAL b
17 0475 120 25 *Bolt, Treatment 12 BA001001~ M12 x 25
& s
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RES| & & & 5 & o 2 ol BEHRE B OB 5 # f
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
Ja—35 a—#SL
0 0653 567 UA | Shoe Ass'y, crawler 2) BA001001~ % * % W =230
sa—35 Ya—#r
0653 754 UA | Shoe Ass'y, crawler (2) <« X %k X~k % % W =230
Ja—5  ¥a—#AN O
0653 775 UA | Shoe Ass'y, crawler 2) — X X k-~ W =230
Fowy Ya— aVTY—F
1 0653 567 92 * Complete, Track Shoe 32 <~ BAO001001~ * * *
bSovy Ya— avTY—»H X
0653 754 92 * Complete, Track Shoe 32 :1' Xk k~% % %
Fows Ya— aVFY—F X
0653 775 99 | *Complete, Track Shoe 32 — * k k ~
Ty
2 0653 567 06 | * *Bushing 1 BAO01001~ * * *
rNows Er
3 0653 567 07 * Pin, Track 32 <« BAOO1001~ * * x
fowvs EY x
0653 775 98 *Pin, Track 32 — * Xk~
<wRy Ev
4 0653 567 08 *Pin, Master 1 BAOO1001~ * % *
<Ry Ev
0653 775 97 *Pin, Master 1 X Xk~
oyy Ev
5 0653 567 09 | *Pin, Lock 1 BAO01001~ * * *
RRY Va— aAVTY—F
6 0653 567 93 * Complete, Master Shoe 1 <« BAO01001~ * * *
TRY Va— AVTY—} X
0653 754 93 | *Complete, Master Shoe 1 (—_J\ K K K~k % %
Novy Ya— avFy—» X
0653 775 99 * Complete, Track Shoe 1 — * k %k~
Ty
7 0653 567 06 | * *Bushing 1 BAO01001~ * * *
N OTE
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RHES| M & & 5 & o F o BERHE B OB 5 # ] ES
KEY No.] PART No DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
70—-35 va-—RBEE fEREY
0 x5300 702 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 Not for use
ru—35 Yo -—JREE
x5301 127 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 BA001001~
BULEA)L b
1 0513 120 40 * Bolt, Treatment 2 BA001001~ M12 x 40
oyy JU—}
2 4401 446 00 * Plate, Lock 1 BA001001~
Azl
3 4401 444 00 * Plate 1 BA001001~
PAZE)
4 4401 445 00 * Plate 1 | BA001001~ x x %
VAZad O
4403 581 00 * Plate 1 — * X X~
BINTERE S
5 0595 100 00 * Washer, Treatment 4 BA001001~ M10
BMLEEARIL b
6 0513 100 30 * Bolt, Treatment 4 BA001001~ M10 x 30
2Ty
7 4170 214 00 * Spring 1 BA001001~
JY—=Z v)u¥ bdii i
8 x4514 521 00 * Cylinder, Grease 1 Not for use
sTY—=2 )y
4514 539 00 * Cylinder, Grease 1 BA001001~
‘" yrry e
9 x0760 710 32 *Ring, “O" 1 Not for use P30 — 90B
AN =
0761 740 01 * Seal, Oil 1 BA001001~
Ny TFw7 Yoo fEREEY
10 x0762 120 32 * Ring, Back-up 1 Not for use P30 - T2
ALV = g kearn
11 x0761 141 22 * Seal, Oil 1 Not for use
YA Y=
0765 600 01 * Seal, Dust 1 BA001001~
EX by
12 4515 516 00 * Piston 1 BA001001~
3y F
13 4560 004 00 * Packing, Copper 1 BA001001~
Fryvy NLT £z Reacn
14 x4140 000 00 * Valve, Check 1 Not for use
Frvy N7
4140 015 00 * Valve, Check 1 BA001001~
FY)—2x =y TN Irg:ikeac
15 x0728 111 15 * Nipple, Grease 1 Not for use PT1,/8
N OTE
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RHEES| & & & 5 & o % O EBEEEREE B OH 5 B 1 £
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRTIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
Javbh TARSHY (T4 va—F)
0 5300 874 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 2 <« BA001001~BA001381
Jaovhbh TA RSN (T4 va—H) O
5301 137 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 2 — BA001382~
Jarh TARTHN @)
0-1 5300 873 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2 <« BA0O01001~BA001381
Javh 74 KNIHI @ a—H) O
5301 138 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2 — BA001382~
) I/ A
1 0494 609 45 *Pin, Spring 2 BA001001~ ¢ 6 x 45
N7Yyvy Javy
2 4420 613 00 % Block, Bearing 2 BA001001~
AN =)
3 0761 731 20 * Seal, Oil 2 < BA001001~BA001381
FAN =i X
0761 730 12 | *Seal, Qil 2 — BA001382~
2FyT Yy
4 0493 500 55 | *Ring, Snap 2 <« BA001001~BA001381 | ¢ 55
2Fy T )T X
0493 500 62 *Ring, Snap 2 — BA001382~ ¢ 62
K= XF7Y o7
5 0630 600 60 * Bearing, Ball 2 <« BA001001~BA001381 | # 6006
K= X7y o7 X
0630 620 60 * Bearing, Ball 2 — BA001382~ # 6206
Jarvh TAKRT (TLH Ya—H)
6 4236 550 00 *Idler, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 1 ) BA001001~BA001381
Jaryh FTAKRS (T4 va—H) X
4236 564 00 | *Idler, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 1 — BA001382~
7avh TAKS @a2—HD)
6-1 4236 551 00 *Idler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 <« BA001001~BA001381
Jorvh FTAKS @va—f) X
4236 565 00 xIdler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 — BA001382~
NEAN TS5
7 0710 201 01 * Plug, Socket Head 1 BA001001~ PT1/8
T4 KRS Y%7 b
8 4220 673 00 | *Shaft, Idler 1 <« BA001001~BA001381
TAKZT Yv7 b X
4220 717 00 | *Shaft, Idler 1 — BA001382~
N OTE
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RHES| 8 % & 5 i o 2 B EB|BEEYE & HA 5 B G| £
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q' TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
o7 — o-—J#iz
0 5300 853 00 | Roller Ass'y, Lower (6) BA001001~
AN =
1 0761 732 50 * Seal, Oil 2 BA001001~
2Fy T YT
2 0493 500 47 *Ring, Snap 2 BA001001~ ¢ 47
7Yy
3 0630 600 50 * Bearing 2 BA001001~ # 6005
o7— o—3
4 ¥r4031 314 00 * Roller, Lower 1 BA001001~ 5300 853 00
Y%7 b
5 4220 579 00 * Shaft 1 BA001001~
757
6 0710 201 01 * Plug 1 BA001001~ ST-PA-1/8
IR b
7 0475 120 25 Bolt, Treatment (2) BA001001~ M12 x 25
8 0595 120 00 | Washer, Treatment (2) BA001001~ M12
g =3
N OTE
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REES| & & & 5 Y o 2 OB BEHRE B OH S5 B {# =z
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
NEREITRCERSL
0 x 5352 722 00 | Piping Ass'y, Lower Traction 1 BA001001~BA001311
EREITECEAENL
x 5353 486 00 | Piping Ass'y, Lower Traction 1 BA001312~
o—4%1) YaAd v ML
1 #0755 843 UA | xJoint Ass'y, Rotary 1 BA001001~ Sh. No. 5-5
TR
2 0712 310 50 | *Elbow 4 BA001001~
7 — ZAHL
[ ) 3 4070 089 40 | *Hose Ass'y 2 < BA001001~BA001311 | £ =780
F— 2L X
[ ) 4070 089 47 *Hose Ass'y 2 — BAO01312~ g =130
R — ZHAL
[ J 4 4070 089 24 | *Hose Ass'y 2 Al BA001001~BA001311 | £ =700
A — ZHAIL x
[ ] 4070 089 04 | *Hose Ass'y 2 — BA001312~ £ =650
IRV b
5 0513 080 25 | *Bolt, Treatment 4 BA001001~ M8 x 25
IR
6 0590 080 00 * Washer, Lock 4 BA001001~ M8
YIRS v b
7 0529 080 00 *Nut, Treatment 4 BA001001~ M8
IR AR)L b
8 0513 120 30 * Bolt, Treatment 2 BA001001~ M12 x 30
NS
9 0590 120 00 * Washer, Lock 2 BA001001~ M12
AT =
10 4260 249 00 * Stay 1 BA001001~
K= A=
11 4070 396 03 * Cover, Hose 2 BA001001~ 2 =290
TITE
[ ) 12 0713 700 02 * Adapter 4 <« BA001001~BA001311
TYTs X
® 0713 700 77 * Adapter 4 — BAO001312~
NORIZ/
o 13 0760 710 12 *Ring, “O" 4 < BA001001~BA001311 |P11 — 90B
‘" Yy X
[ ] 0760 710 16 *Ring, “O" 4 — BA0O01312~ P14 — 90B
N OTE
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